APPENDIX 1. REGISTERED HISTORIC
PROPERTIES







Map #

4
5
6
7

Site #

45-K1-0786

45-K1-0794

45-K1-0853

45-K1-0854
45-K1-0855

45-K1-0860

45-K1-0868
45-K1-0875
45-K1-0876
45-K1-0885
45-K1-0886
45-K1-0887
45-K1-0888

45-K1-0948

45-K1-1034

45-K1-612

45-Kl-186

45-K1-188

45-Kl-189

45-KI-195
45-Kl-187

45-K1-572

energize
January 2016

EIS

Property Name

Burial

Charles and Judy Cramer
Farm

First Presbyterian Church of
Bellevue Memorial Garden

Midlakes Pioneer Cemetery
Sunset Hills Memorial Park

House of Mercy All-Muslim
Cemetery

Hillside Cemetery

Tahoma National Cemetery
Kirkland Cemetery

Cedar Lawns Memorial Park
Old Redmond Cemetery
Greenwood Memorial Park
Mt. Olivet Cemetery

St. Margaret's Episcopal
Church Columbarium

Zackuse Cemetery
Conrad Olson Farmstead
John George Kellet House

William A. Jones House /
Kirkland Land & Improvement
Company House / Loomis
House

Joshua Sears Building
Masonic Lodge Building
Peter Kirk House

Dr. Trueblood House

Perrigo House (Community
Landmark)

Kirkland Woman’s Club
First Church of Christ,
Scientist

Kirkland Ferry Clock

Address

Not Mapped

Not Mapped

Not Mapped

Not Mapped
Not Mapped

Not Mapped

Not Mapped
Not Mapped
Not Mapped
Not Mapped
Not Mapped
Not Mapped
Not Mapped

Not Mapped

Not Mapped
18834 NE 95th Street
526 10" Avenue

304 8th Avenue W

701 Market Street
700 Market Street
620 Market Street
127 7" Avenue

17325 NE 85th Place

407 First Street

NW corner of Market Street
and Lake Avenue W

NW corner of Kirkland
Avenue and Lake Street

Year Built

1905
1889

1889

c.1891
1890
c.1892
1889

1909
1925

1922

1935

ALT 1

ALT 2

ALT 3

Determ.
Eligible
NRHP

NRHP
Listed

WHR
Listed

Washington
Heritage Barn
Register Listed

County
Landmark
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Map #

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33

34

35

36

Site #

45-KI-631

45-DT-0219

45-K1-190

45-K1-590

45-KI-9

45-KI-191

45-K1-192

45-KI-196
45-KI-1143
45-KI-797
45-KI-802
45-KI-193

45-KI-173

45-KI-172

45-K1-970

Property Name

Tourist Il (Auto Ferry)

Old Redmond School

Redmond Methodist Church

(Community Landmark)
Odd Fellows Hall

Lodge Hall (Community
Landmark)

Orson and Emma Wiley House

Brown’s Garage
Redmond State Bank
Redmond City Park

Bill Brown Saloon

Justice William White House

Haida House Replica No. 4
Redmond Cemetery

Louis S. Marsh House

Marymoor Prehistoric Indian

Site

James W. Clise House

Old Dutch Windmill

The Yellowstone Road

Walter Cooper Dairy Farm

Bill Johnson Barn
Louis Hilger Barn

The Moorings

James G. Eddy House and
Grounds

Old Ferry Dock Building —
Medina

Twin Valley Dairy

Address

25 Lake Shore Plaza, Marina

Park
16600 NE 80th Street

16540 NE 80th Street
7979 Leary Way
7875 Leary Way

16244 Cleveland Street
16389 Redmond Way
7841 Leary Way

7802 168th Ave. NE
7824 Leary Way

7729 Leary Way

7447 159th Place NE
7000 — 180th Avenue NE
6604 Lake Washington
Boulevard

Vicinity of Marymoor Park
6046 Lake Sammamish
Parkway NE

6046 Lake Sammamish
Parkway NE

196th Avenue NE Between
the Fall City Highway and
80th NE

5703 208" Ave NE
20306 NE 50th Street

22627 NE Redmond-Fall
City Rd

1401 92" Avenue NE

1005 Evergreen Point Road

501 Evergreen Point Road

410 130" Place SE

Year Built

1924
1922
1908
1903
1903

c.1916
1920
1911

c.1938
1913
1889
1980

c.1890

1929

1904

c.1905

1913
1925
1933
1912
1918

1927

1913

1933

ALT 1

I
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ALT 2

ALT 3

Determ.
Eligible
NRHP

NRHP
Listed

WHR
Listed

Washington
Heritage Barn
Register Listed

Designated King

County
Landmark

energize
January 2016 EASTSIDE



Map #

37

38

39
40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49
50
51

52

53

54

Site #

45-Kl1-262

45-KI-659

45-K1-606
45-KI-618

45-Kl-142
45-K1-140

45-K1-0793

45-KI-141

45-KI-595

45-KI-637
45-K1-790
45-K1-209

45-Kl-74

45-Kl-211

energize
January 2016

EIS

Property Name

Wilburton Trestle

Jacob and Emma Reard
House

Winters, Frederick W., House
Ray Brandes House

Issaquah-Fall City Road
Heritage Corridor

Pickering Farm

Pacific Coast Company House

No. 75

Victor Taumala Barn
Hailstone Feed Store and
Gasoline Station
Newcastle Cemetery
Thomas Rouse Road
(Community Landmark)

Issaquah Depot (Gilman
Station)

Issaquah Sportsmen’s Club
Colasurdo Barn
Renton Fire Station

Renton Substation,
Snoqualmie Falls Power
Company

Renton Coal Mine Hoist
Foundation

Elliott Farm*

Address
Burlington Northern Railroad
crossing Mercer Slough
1705 212th Ave SE

2102 Bellevue Way SE
2202 2121 Ave SE

Sammamish Plateau and
Snoqualmie Valley

21809 SE 56™ Street
7210 138th Avenue SE
21003 SE 75th Street
232 Front Street

SW of 69th Way off 129th
Avenue SE

136th SE & 144th Place SE

50 Rainier Boulevard North

23600 SE Evans Street
14339 S.E. May Valley Road

Houser Way and Mill Avenue

1017 South 3@ Street

Vicinity of Grady Way and
Benson Road

14207 Maple Valley
Highway

Year Built

1904

1895

1929
1953

1883-1926
1890
c.1870
1922

1941

c.1870

1880

1889

1937
1949
1939

1898

1890

1911

ALT 1

Determ.
Eligible
NRHP

Washington
Heritage Barn
Register Listed

NRHP
Listed

WHR

. Listed

ALT 3 County

Landmark

Designated King
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